December 13, 2018
Web Announcement 1774

Claims for Ambulatory Surgical Center (ASC) Procedure
Code 54161 Reprocessed

Update to Web Announcement 1547: Claims for procedure code 54161 (Circumcision > 28 days)
submitted by provider types 10 (Outpatient Surgery, Hospital Based) and 46 (Ambulatory Surgical Centers)
with dates of service on or after August 1, 2015, through December 31, 2016, that denied in error have

been automatically reprocessed. Results of the reprocessed claims appear on remittance advices dated
December 7, 2018.

Please note: When claims are reprocessed, please be aware that all system and clinical claim editor edits
are applicable. As a result, there may be no additional payment, and other claim denials may be
received.

Claims for ASC services, excluding procedure code 54161, submitted by PTs 10 and 46 with dates of
service on or after January 1, 2017, through March 18, 2018, that paid under the previous rate
methodology will not be automatically reprocessed.


https://www.medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/web_announcement_1547_20180316.pdf

